
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 4060 11896 0 15955 4060 11896 0 15955 10274 8159 0 18433 10274 8159 0 18433 184507 273526 0 458033 0 0% 0%

2 0 7395 0 7395 4060 19291 0 23350 12418 5459 0 17877 22692 13618 0 36310 172089 275461 0 447550 0 0% 0%

3 12138 7969 0 20107 16198 27259 0 43457 13312 4774 0 18086 36004 18392 0 54396 170916 278656 0 449572 0 0% 0%

4 3967 7442 0 11409 20165 34702 0 54867 10738 5870 0 16608 46742 24262 0 71004 164145 280228 0 444373 0 0% 0%

5 3915 7761 0 11676 24080 42463 0 66543 6953 7278 0 14231 53695 31540 0 85235 161107 280712 0 441818 0 0% 0%

6 12028 7781 0 19809 36108 50244 0 86352 8812 8431 0 17243 62507 39971 0 102478 164323 280062 0 444385 0 0% 0%

7 11831 19227 0 31058 47939 69471 0 117410 8989 9622 0 18611 71496 49593 0 121089 167165 289667 0 456831 0 0% 0%

8 3998 3914 0 7912 51936 73385 0 125321 6841 7022 0 13863 78337 56615 0 134952 164321 286559 0 450880 0 0% 0%

9 12293 7948 0 20242 64230 81333 0 145563 10214 7294 0 17508 88551 63909 0 152460 166401 287213 0 453614 0 0% 0%

10 0 3920 0 3920 64230 85253 0 149483 10093 7058 0 17151 98644 70967 0 169611 156308 284075 0 440382 0 0% 0%

11 0 3842 0 3842 64230 89095 0 153325 8325 6466 0 14791 106969 77433 0 184402 147983 281451 0 429433 0 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 64230 89095 0 153325 3771 6793 0 10564 110740 84226 0 194966 144212 274658 0 418869 0 0% 0%

13 0 19944 0 19944 64230 109039 0 173269 8170 6984 0 15154 118910 91210 0 210120 136042 287618 0 423659 0 0% 0%

14 8686 11955 0 20640 72915 120994 0 193909 10909 7332 0 18241 129819 98542 0 228361 133818 292240 0 426058 0 0% 0%

15 4231 7373 0 11604 77146 128366 0 205512 8618 8305 0 16923 138437 106847 0 245284 129431 291308 0 420739 0 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 77146 128366 0 205512 9504 9597 0 19101 147941 116444 0 264385 119927 281711 0 401638 0 0% 0%

17 0 3638 0 3638 77146 132004 0 209151 7464 11569 0 19033 155405 128013 0 283418 112463 273780 0 386243 0 0% 0%

18 4234 3664 0 7898 81380 135668 0 217049 8911 9870 0 18781 164316 137883 0 302199 107786 267574 0 375360 0 0% 0%

19 4251 7466 0 11717 85632 143134 0 228766 7367 10893 0 18260 171683 148776 0 320459 104670 264147 0 368817 0 0% 0%

20 0 11809 0 11809 85632 154943 0 240574 5872 7695 0 13567 177555 156471 0 334026 98798 268260 0 367059 0 0% 0%

21 8564 15217 0 23781 94196 170160 0 264356 4413 5918 0 10331 181968 162389 0 344357 102949 277560 0 380509 0 0% 0%

22 4237 15534 0 19771 98432 185694 0 284126 6546 9689 0 16235 188514 172078 0 360592 100640 283405 0 384045 0 0% 0%

23 4294 18102 0 22396 102727 203796 0 306523 7589 11087 0 18676 196103 183165 0 379268 97345 290420 0 387765 0 0% 0%

24 4325 11646 0 15972 107052 215443 0 322494 7764 11447 0 19211 203867 194612 0 398479 93907 290619 0 384526 0 0% 0%

25 4306 3919 0 8225 111358 219362 0 330720 8509 11016 0 19525 212376 205628 0 418004 89703 283523 0 373226 0 0% 0%

26 0 8331 0 8331 111358 227692 0 339050 8363 10435 0 18798 220739 216063 0 436802 81340 281418 0 362759 0 0% 0%

27 0 11699 0 11699 111358 239392 0 350749 8188 10607 0 18795 228927 226670 0 455597 73152 282511 0 355663 0 0% 0%

28 0 19464 0 19464 111358 258856 0 370213 7595 11247 0 18842 236522 237917 0 474439 65557 290727 0 356285 0 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 111358 258856 0 370213 6869 10198 0 17067 243391 248115 0 491506 58688 280529 0 339218 0 0% 0%

30 4388 19015 0 23403 115745 277871 0 393616 6063 6967 0 13030 249454 255082 0 504536 57013 292577 0 349591 0 0% 0%

31 8446 7027 0 15473 124192 284897 0 409089 6495 10919 0 17414 255949 266001 0 521950 58965 288685 0 347650 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 190722 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 269789 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s BCCL, NCL & CCL
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of July 2020 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18433 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17877 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18086 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16608 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14231 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17243 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18611 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13863 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17508 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17151 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14791 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10564 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15154 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18241 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16923 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19101 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19033 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18781 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18260 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13567 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10331 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16235 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18676 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19211 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19525 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18798 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18795 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18842 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17067 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13030 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17414 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 190722 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 269789 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of July 2020

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-20 276783 70092 0 346875 24067 4020 0 28088 24067 4020 0 28088 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380985 236857 0 617842 0 0% 0%

May-20 370000 0 0 370000 0 0 0 0 24067 4020 0 28088 54729 21152 0 75881 54729 21152 0 75881 326256 215705 0 541961 0 0% 0%

Jun-20 370000 0 0 370000 129502 206460 0 335963 153570 210481 0 364050 265036 152377 0 417413 319765 173529 0 493294 190722 269789 0 460510 0 0% 0%

Jul-20 0 470000 0 470000 124192 284897 0 409089 277762 495378 0 773139 255949 266001 0 521950 575714 439530 0 1015244 58965 288685 0 347650 0 0% 0%

Aug-20

Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 356917 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 232837 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

2 April 2020 Coal requisition quantity is on provisional basis. Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2020-21

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

May-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75881 0% 0%

Jun-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417413 0% 0%

Jul-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 521950 0% 0%

Aug-20

Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 356917 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 232837 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2020-21

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


